

# ARIHANT TOURNESOL LIMITED

CIN No: L15315MH1991PLC326590

Regd. Office: PLOT NO. B-3, IN FRONT OF SHAKTI TYRES, MIDC PH-1, AKOLA, Maharashtra -444001.

Corporate Address: - 217, ADANI, INSPIRE-BKC, SITUATED G BLOCK, BKC MAIN  
ROAD, BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA EAST, MUMBAI-400051.

T.: +91-22 -22025117 | W:-www.arihanttournesol.com | E:info@arihanttournesol.com

---

Date:- 16.02.2023

To,  
BSE Limited.  
Corporate Relation Department,  
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001.  
Maharashtra, India.

Scrip Code: 526125

ISIN: INE00HZ01011

**Sub: - Submission-Copy of Newspaper Advertisement of Un-audited financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022.**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Company has published the Unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022, which have been considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Director at their meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2023 in Free Press Journal - English and Navshakti — Marathi.

You are requested to take the above information on your records.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

**For Arihant Tournesol Limited**

**Purvai V Chaudhari**  
**Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer**

**Encl: as above**

**ARIHANT TORNESOL LIMITED**

CIN No: L15315MH1991PLC326590

Regd. Office: PLOT No. B-3, IN FRONT OF SHAKTI TYRES, MIDC PH-1, AKOLA, Maharashtra - 444001.

Corporate Address: - 217, ADANI, INSPIRE-BKC, SITUATED G BLOCK, BKC MAIN ROAD, BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA EAST, MUMBAI-400051.

T.: +91-22-22821776 | W: www.arihantournesol.com | E: info@arihantournesol.com

Extract of statement of Un-audited standalone financial results for Quarter &amp; Nine Months ended 31st December 2022

(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED		
	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(19.76)	(28.21)	(7.35)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(19.76)	(28.21)	(7.35)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(19.76)	(28.21)	(7.35)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(19.76)	(28.21)	(7.35)
Equity Share Capital	989.83	989.83	989.83
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
Basic :	(0.02)	(0.28)	(0.07)
Diluted :	(0.02)	(0.28)	(0.07)

**Note:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and the www.arihantournesol.com. (URL of the filings- listingsbseindia.com).

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14.02.2023By Order of the Board  
Sd/-  
ANUBHAV AGARWAL  
Director  
DIN: 02809290**THE RUBY MILLS LIMITED**

CIN : L17120MH1917PLC000447

Regd. Office : Ruby House, J. K. Sawant Marg, Dadar (W) Mumbai-400 028

Phone No. +91-22-24387800 / 30997800, Fax No. +91-22-24378125,

Email Id : info@rubymills.com, Website : www.rubymills.com

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER 2022**

(₹ In lakhs, except for EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED			FOR YEAR ENDED
		Un Audited		Un Audited	Un Audited		Un Audited	
		31 <sup>st</sup> Dec 2022	30 <sup>th</sup> Sept 2022	31 <sup>st</sup> Dec 2021	31 <sup>st</sup> Dec 2022	31 <sup>st</sup> Dec 2021	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2022	
1	Total Income From Operations	6110.72	6,209.82	5,870.98	18,583.75	13,121.16	19,989.47	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	680.47	762.90	657.38	2,416.30	1,124.83	3,104.67	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after extra-ordinary items)	680.47	762.90	657.38	2,416.30	1,124.83	3,104.67	
4	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	10.19	3.44	10.88	3.53	26.56	26.86	
5	Equity Share Capital (face Value ₹ 5/-)	1,672.00	1,672.00	836.00	1,672.00	836.00	836.00	
6	Earning Per share (before & after Extraordinary items) of ₹ 5/- each Basic and Diluted (₹):	2.03	2.28	1.97	7.23	3.36	9.28	

**Notes :**

- The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the same at their meetings held on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.
- The Financial Results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015
- Result for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited website (URL: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the company's website (URL: [www.rubymills.com](http://www.rubymills.com)).
- Figures for previous year / period have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For The Ruby Mills Limited  
Sd/-  
Purav H. Shah  
Wholetime Director, CEO and CFO  
DIN :00123460Date : 15.02.2023  
Place : Mumbai**UNIK CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.**

(Regd. No. BOM/HSG/710 dt. 8/8/64)

Plot No. 142, 143, Model Town Off J. P. Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 053.

**Notice under FORM - "G"**

(under Rule 16(3) of M. C. S. Rules 1961)  
Notice to members, creditors and other persons whose interest will be affected by the amalgamation/transfer of assets and liabilities/ conversion/division.  
Notice is hereby given as required under Section 17(1) of Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960 by the Unik Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd., registered under No. BOM/HSG/710 dated 08.08.1964 and having its registered office at Plot No. 142, 143, Model Town Off J. P. Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 053 to all members/ creditors/ persons interested, that the Society after passing a preliminary resolution to that effect having been passed by a Annual General Meeting of Society held on 25.09.2022.  
Has decided to bifurcate as follows:

Sr. No.	Building No. And Wings	Name of the Society to be registered	Details of Plots	Members
1.	Mahesh Ashish Unit	1) Mahesh-Ashish CHS Ltd. or 2) Mahesh Ashish Building CHS Ltd. or 3) Mahesh Ashish Tower CHS Ltd.	Plot No. 143, admg. 840 sq. mtrs.	13

And transfer its assets and liabilities to the above Society. The details regarding the transfer of liabilities of the Society to be decided/bifurcated are given in the schedule as below:

- Name of the Society : Unik Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Plot No. 142, 143, Model Town of J. P. Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai 400 053.
- Present area of operation: Plot No. 143
- Statement showing Enclosed Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2022 (balance Sheets Assets and liabilities published on Notice Board)
- Names of members : list of members enclosed.
- Names of the Creditors : None.

Any person whose interest is affected by the proposed transfer of assets and liabilities, division or conversion may send his/her objections if any, and give intimation of his/her/ their option to become a member of the new societies, to demand payment of shares or interest or dues to the office of the Society within one month from the date of this Notice. If no option is exercised and if no objection is received within one month it will be assumed that the interested persons have assented to the decision.

Place: Andheri (W), Mumbai.  
Date: 14th February, 2023

SEAL

Sd/-  
SECRETARY  
Unik Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd.**Black Box Limited**

(formerly known as AGC Networks Limited)

Registered Office:- 501, 5th Floor, Building No. 9, Airoli Knowledge Park, MIDC Industrial Area, Airoli, Navi Mumbai - 400708

**BLACK BOX****STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022**

(₹ in Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
	Unaudited		Unaudited	Unaudited		Audited	
	31/12/2022	30/09/2022	31/12/2021	31/12/2022	31/12/2021	31/03/2022	
Total income from operations	1,671.71	1,562.24	1,387.41	4,605.64	3,927.92	5,370.17	
Profit / (loss) before impact of foreign currency transactions and translations, loss on fair valuation of deferred purchase consideration, gain on settlement of financial liability, exceptional items and tax	30.11	(7.56)	29.88	43.87	63.46	91.93	
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before exceptional items and tax)	25.30	(8.17)	27.60	39.83	78.16	108.12	
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	15.20	(23.10)	18.64	10.00	62.81	85.98	
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	7.79	(22.60)	15.38	0.60	57.00	72.72	
Total Comprehensive income / (loss) for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income / (loss) after tax)	43.10	(30.20)	22.96	2.18	54.04	51.41	
Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation & amortisation and other income (EBITDA)	71.60	49.51	68.36	174.71	180.87	260.37	
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	33.58	33.58	32.81	33.58	32.81	32.81	
Other equity as shown in the audited Balance Sheet						227.59	
Earnings / (loss) per share of ₹ 2 each before exceptional item :							
Basic (in ₹)	1.07*	(0.46)*	1.49*	1.82*	4.43*	5.81	
Diluted (in ₹)	1.07*	(0.46)*#	1.47*	1.82*	4.36*	5.72	
Earnings / (loss) per share of ₹ 2 each after exceptional item :							
Basic (in ₹)	0.47*	(1.36)*	0.94*	0.04*	3.49*	4.45	
Diluted (in ₹)	0.46*	(1.36)*#	0.93*	0.04*	3.43*	4.38	

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated financials results for the quarter and nine months period ended on 31 December 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the Stock Exchange's websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.blackbox.com](http://www.blackbox.com)).
  - These consolidated unaudited financial results (the "Statement") of Black Box Limited (the "Holding Company") and its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together referred to as the "Group") have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022**

(₹ in Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
	Unaudited		Unaudited	Unaudited		Audited	
	31/12/2022	30/09/2022	31/12/2021	31/12/2022	31/12/2021	31/03/2022	
Total income from operations	105.77	78.97	78.86	266.41	223.35	293.59	
Profit / (loss) before impact of foreign currency transactions and translations, exceptional item and tax	10.20	(1.99)	1.04	9.04	11.76	6.90	
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before exceptional items and tax)	10.41	(1.36)	1.06	10.87	12.04	7.54	
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	10.41	(1.36)	(0.67)	10.87	10.31	5.81	
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	10.41	(1.40)	(0.67)	10.94	10.31	5.81	
Total Comprehensive income / (loss) for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income / (loss) after tax)	10.40	(1.51)	(0.78)	11.15	10.48	6.31	
Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation & amortisation and other income (EBITDA)	12.76	1.89	2.97	19.36	12.94	11.63	
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	33.58	33.58	32.81	33.58	32.81	32.81	
Other equity as shown in the audited Balance Sheet						252.44	
Earnings / (loss) per share of ₹ 2 each before exceptional item :							
Basic (in ₹)	0.62*	(0.08)*	0.06*	0.65*	0.74*	0.46	
Diluted (in ₹)	0.62*	(0.08)*#	0.06*	0.65*	0.72*	0.45	
Earnings / (loss) per share of ₹ 2 each after exceptional item :							
Basic (in ₹)	0.62*	(0.08)*	(0.04)*	0.65*	0.63*	0.36	
Diluted (in ₹)	0.62*	(0.08)*#	(0.04)*#	0.65*	0.62*	0.35	

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financials results for the quarter and nine months period ended 31 December 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the stock exchange's websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.blackbox.com](http://www.blackbox.com)).
  - The standalone unaudited financial results (the "Statement") have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting (Ind AS 34), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act"), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

\* Not annualised  
# The effect of 536,480 potential equity shares and 875,364 potential equity shares outstanding as at 30 September 2022 and 31 December 2021, respectively, is anti-dilutive and thus these shares are not considered in determining diluted earnings / (loss) per share.  
These unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13 February 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of this Statement.

Place: Dallas, Texas, United States of America  
Date: 13 February 2023  
CIN: L32200MH1986PLC040652FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD  
SANJEEV VERMA  
WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR  
DIN: 06871685**HIND ALUMINIUM INDUSTRIES LTD.**

(CIN: L28920MH1987PLC043472)

Regd. Office : B-1, Tulsi Vihar, Dr. A. B. Road, Worli Naka, Mumbai - 400 018. Telephone: 022-24936888;

E-mail: [hind@associatedgroup.com](mailto:hind@associatedgroup.com); Website: [www.associatedgroup-investors.com](http://www.associatedgroup-investors.com)**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022**

Figures ₹ in Crores except EPS

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended		
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	
1	Revenue from Operation	0.25	0.80	1.49	2.05	22.35	23.58	0.27	1.41	2.19	3.53	23.05	24.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.48	3.00	(0.47)	8.30	0.39	(2.57)	1.72	5.19	(0.78)	12.05	0.23	(4.11)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.48	3.00	(0.47)	8.30	0.39	(2.57)	1.72	5.19	(0.78)	12.05	0.23	(4.11)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.99	2.01	0.65	5.61	1.28	(0.77)	1.23	4.20	0.34	9.36	1.12	(3.33)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.01	2.03	0.65	5.62	1.29	(0.62)	1.25	4.22	0.34	9.37	1.13	(3.18)
6	Equity Share Capital	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30	6.30
7	Other Equity						56.35						51.02
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)												
	Basic:	1.57	3.19	1.03	8.90	2.03	(1.22)	1.95	6.67	0.54	14.86	1.78	(5.29)
	Diluted:	1.57	3.19	1.03	8.90	2.03	(1.22)	1.95	6.67	0.54	14.86	1.78	(5.29)

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter/nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter/nine months ended December 31, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.associatedgroup.com](http://www.associatedgroup.com).

Dated : February 14, 2023  
Place : MumbaiFor Hind Aluminium Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
(Shailesh Daga)  
Managing Director  
DIN : 0074225**SARTHAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L99999MH1982PLC136834

Regd. Office: Room No. 4, Anna Bhuvan, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 87C Devji Ratansi Marg, Dana Bunder, Mumbai, (Maharashtra) 400009,Contact No.: 022-23486740, Fax: 022-23724718, Email: [sarthakindustries@yahoo.in](mailto:sarthakindustries@yahoo.in), website: [www.sarthakindustries.com](http://www.sarthakindustries.com)**Extract of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022**

(Rs in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year ended
		Un-Audited		Un-Audited	Un-Audited		Audited	
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	
1.	Total Income from Operations	1334.97	1149.86	4516.48	3828.35	13083.23	16364.52	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.82	3.41	40.56	21.59	202.36	228.43	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.82	3.41	40.56	21.59	202.36	228.43	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8.93	1.63	34.10	14.61	148.14	167	



